

Exam : **C_ARCON_2105**

Title: SAP Certified Application

Associate - SAP Ariba

Contracts

Version: DEMO

1. What is SAP Ariba's recommendation for when to create a sub-agreement to an existing contract? Note:

There are 2 correct answers to this question

- A. When you add a schedule (Missed)
- B. When you add a statement of work (Missed)
- C. When you apply changes to the language of a contract document
- D. When you renew a contract

Answer: A,B

- 2. What is the SAP Ariba best practice for managing contract workspace templates?
- A. Export templates so that changes can be made more quickly using Microsoft Excel and a text editor
- B. Create an initial template and receive business approval so that it can copied as the basis for additional templates
- C. Enable Template Upgrade so that existing contracts are upgraded when they are amended
- D. Create templates in parallel so that settings can be compared during the configuration process

Answer: B

- 3. What does SAP Ariba recommend for importing legacy contracts? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question
- A. Load all legacy contract workspaces in Published status to prevent manual publication (Missed)
- B. Include signature tasks within the legacy load template
- C. Special characters must be removed from document names and CANNOT be included in the contract workspace or document values (Missed)
- D. If the load includes master and sub-agreements, make sure to list the sub-agreement first, above the related master agreements

Answer: A,C

- 4. What guidelines apply when you discuss the management of user licenses? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question
- A. Some system groups occupy a user license for multiple solutions (Missed)
- B. Users occupy a user license if their assigned supervisor occupies a user license
- C. Users can occupy a maximum of one user license for a single solution (Missed)
- D. Users continue to occupy user licenses even if they are deactivated

Answer: A,C

- 5. What best practice does SAP Ariba recommend for tasks related to a contract amendment? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question
- A. Enable the Repeat for each Document Draft option (Missed)
- B. Configure the notification profile to send an e-mail to the project team when the tasks are complete
- C. Create a predecessor task to prevent the tasks from starting early (Missed)
- D. Apply visibility conditions that are based on the amendment type selected by the user

Answer: A,C